
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:667
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
UNDERLOADING OF GOODS TRAINS
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some cases of under loading of the goods-trains by railway personnel have come to the light; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the revenue loss caused to the Railways due to such under loading during the last three years; 

(c) the details of action taken against the persons found guilty in such cases; and 

(d) the measures taken/being taken by the Railways to prevent recurrence of such cases?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): Does not arise. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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